

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17248/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in CMWP No. 43800/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. FINANCIAL CORP. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SRI BHARAT PAPER UDYOG P.LTD. &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.P. Mavi, Adv.

Mr. Dileep P., Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No.2, who appears on caveat, has sub

mitted

that a one time settlement was entered into whereunder the Petitioner was bound to

release the land after payment of 25% of the amount. As prayed by him, a week's

time is granted to file a copy of the one time settlement. List after one week

atia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bh

aster

Court Master

Court M