

: ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2160 OF 2007

U.P. FINANCIAL CORP. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SRI BHARAT PAPER UDYOG P.LTD. &ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.
Judgment reserved.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master